

N
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 91 OF 2009

MEDICITI INST.OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms.Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr.Vimal Dubey, Adv.

For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

for Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 24.04.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master